

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10275/2013

DOLE RAM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARAN DASS (D) TH. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dt.10.5.2013 the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct the petitioner to place on record the copies of the statement of PW Nos. 2 and 4. This direction seems to have been duly complied with by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, Mr Abhishek Garg on 3.1.2014. Registry process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as a specific direction was passed by the Court to put up the matter after needful is done.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj