

Listed on: 12.01.2015
Before Court No. 10
Item No. 41

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 6945/2014

Dole Ram & Anr.

Petitioners

VERSUS

Charan Dass (D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.03.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable after four
weeks."***

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to all the 12 respondents was issued on 10.03.2014 by registered AD. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate has on 08.07.2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the respondents but he has not filed Counter Affidavit despite opportunities granted by Ld. Registrar's Courts.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 09th DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. D. K. Garg, Adv. Ch. No. 26
2. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. Ch. No. 138

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR