

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6945/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012 in RSA No. 48/2001 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

DOLE RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARAN DASS (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Sthalikar, Adv.
Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states
that respondent No.12 has passed away.Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks
some time to verify and move the application for
substitution.List after the application for substitution
is filed.(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER