

Listed on: 13.10.2015
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No. 32

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 6945/2014

Dole Ram & Anr.

Petitioners

VERSUS

Charan Dass (D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 11.08.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Despite order, application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 12 has yet not been filed. However, four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for the said purpose.

Ld. Counsel appearing for respondents except respondent No.12 have yet not filed the counter affidavit. However, four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to file the same.

List again on 13.10.2015."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioners has not filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 12 so so far. Counsel appearing for respondents has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. D. K. Garg, Adv. Ch. No. 26
2. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. Ch. No. 138

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR