

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6945/2014

DOLE RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARAN DASS (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 13/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituting the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.12 has not been filed despite effective opportunities already given for the purpose. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Respondent nos. 1 to 11 have not filed counter affidavit despite being served with the warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar